PushLock® Suture Anchor for
Knotless Instability Repair
Surgical Technique
02 | PushLock® Suture Anchor for Knotless Instability Repair
PushLock® Knotless Suture Anchors
Uniquely designed for a secure knotless labral repair, the PushLock anchor
eliminates the risk of knot impingement after arthroscopic labral repair. With
this technique, independently pass suture through the capsule or labrum and

Pass the suture tails through the threader Shuttle the suture tails Secure the suture with a hemostat
PushLock® Suture Anchor for Knotless Instability Repair  | 07
Ordering Information
Suture Anchors
BioComposite PushLock® Anchor, 2.4 mm × 11.3 mm AR-2922BC
PEEK PushLock Anchor, 2.4 mm × 11.3 mm AR-2922PS
BioComposite Short PushLock Anchor, 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm AR-2923BC
PEEK Short PushLock Anchor, 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm AR-2923PS
Implant System
Short 2.9 mm BioComposite PushLock Implant System
(Includes 2.9 mm short BioComposite PushLock
anchor, FiberLink SutureTape, and 2.9 short PushLock
Percutaneous Kit)
AR-2923BCS
Required Instrument Options
Spear, Trocar, and Blunt-Tip Obturator for 2.8 FASTak™
II, 3 mm SutureTak®, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock
Anchors
AR-1949
Drill for 2.4 mm PushLock Anchor, sterile AR-2922D-24-2
Drill for 2.4 mm PushLock Anchor, hard bone, sterile AR-2922D-24-3
Drill for Short 2.9 mm PushLock Anchor AR-2923D
Drill for Short 2.9 mm PushLock Anchor, sterile AR-2923D-ST
Drill for Short 2.9 mm PushLock Anchor, hard bone AR-2923DT
Drill for Short 2.9 mm PushLock Anchor,
hard bone, sterile AR-2923DT-ST
Disposables
Disposables Kit for Short 2.9 mm PushLock Anchor,
w/ metal spear, trocar, and drill AR-2923DS
Percutaneous Insertion Kit for 2.9 mm
PushLock Anchor (includes spear, dilator, needle
w/ stylet, guide pin, drill, and cannula)
AR-1923PK
Percutaneous Insertion Kit for 2.4 mm
PushLock Anchor (includes spear, dilator, needle
w/ stylet, guide pin, drill, and cannula)
AR-2922PK
Disposable Offset Guide for 2.8 mm FASTak, 3 mm
SutureTak, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock Anchors AR-1934GS
Disposable Spear and Trocar-Tip Obturator for 2.8 mm
FASTak, 3 mm SutureTak, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm
PushLock Anchors
AR-1949S
ShaverDrill™ Instrument for 2.4 mm PushLock Anchor AR-2922DSR-24
ShaverDrill Instrument for 2.4 mm PushLock Anchor,
hard bone AR-2922DTSR-24
ShaverDrill™ Instrument for Short 2.9 mm
PushLock Anchor AR-2923DSR
Optional Instruments
Offset Guide for 2.8 mm FASTak II, 3 mm SutureTak,
and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock Anchors AR-1934R
Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth and Trocar-Tip Obturator